Shahid Ali

From: Tahir Muhammad <tahirmehsood84@gmail.com>
Sent: Saturday, March 16, 2019 4:15 PM

To: Nadeem Jan

Cc: Umer Dil - PEO SWA; BAIG, Asad; shahidali@ctc.org.pk
Subject: Re: Explanation Letter

R/S,

In responce of the said explanation, Respected sir we received an email from shahid Ali Regional Coordinator KP &
KPTD-PTPP Chip Training & Consulting (Pvt) Ltd in regards of documents attestation from HEC Islamabad, I had
applied online for documents attestation and gave me appointment date 29/3/2019 from HEC for documents
attestation.

Meanwhile my wife suddenly got sick so I thought that i would show my wife to the doctor for checkup and
i will also do documents attestation from HEC and for this I have got Two days approved leave on dated 5,6 march
2019 from my honourable PEO sahib.
I requested HEC that give a little date forward of the assigned date, so they accepted my request.So, I have collected
my degrees late due to re-scheduling of date on dated 6th March 2019.

On 7/3/2019 I reached D.I Khan 2nd time and on 8/3/2019 i wanted to confirm from my seniors about the
submission of my recently attested documents from HEC but on the other hand the great tension of my children
who were severely disturbed by their mother illness.latter i have confirmed from some sources that soft copies will
be submitted through mail and hard copies will be collected in the field.

So,in this regard, requested you very humbly to forgive me if there is some wastage of time is done from me and as
will as giving the assurance that will never let you see this in future.
Hopefully, will consider my explanation satisfactory and reliable.

Sorry for late reply, | was there in the Field and there is No Net facility
Tahir Muhammad
UCPO UC WADAN

Show quoted text

On Thu, 14 Mar 2019, 09:46 Nadeem Jan, <nadeemjan@ctc.org.pk> wrote:

Dear Tahir Muhammad,

Please find attached Explanation letter on account of unapproved absenteeism.

Regards,



Nadeem Jan

Project Officer-PTPP CTC
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